## FILE NO. 100995

**RESOLUTION NO.** 

498-10

[Confirmation - City Hall Preservation Advisory Commission]

Resolution confirming the appointing of Maureen "Pat" Kelley to the City Hall Preservation Advisory Commission.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby confirm the appointment by the Mayor of the following designated person to serve as a member of the City Hall Preservation Advisory Commission, pursuant to the San Francisco Administrative Code section 5.241, for the term specified:

Maureen "Pat" Kelley for a four year term ending January 13, 2012.

Mayor Newsom BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1 7/15/2010



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## File Number: 100995

Date Passed: October 19, 2010

Resolution confirming the appointment of Maureen "Pat" Kelley to the City Hall Preservation Advisory Commission.

October 07, 2010 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED

October 19, 2010 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and Mirkarimi

File No. 100995

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 10/19/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Mayø avin Newson

October 2010

Date Approved